502852038 06/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	06/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRILLTEC PATENTS & TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10875 KEMPWOOD DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6196270
Patent Number:	6261037
Patent Number:	6367508
Patent Number:	6676422
Patent Number:	6848584
Patent Number:	7080864
Patent Number:	7419198
Patent Number:	8424570
Patent Number:	8622091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: MARTA S. LEVINE

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2:411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 792370.00057

502852038 PATENT REEL: 033166 FRAME: 0218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTA S. LEVINE	
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents by Comerica Bank#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents by Comerica Bank#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033166 FRAME: 0219

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Holder:

Drilltec Patents & Technologies Corporation

Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Comerica Bank 028550/0321

Date of Recordation of Security

July 13, 2012

Interest

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the patents shown in the attached Schedule is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Comerica Bank

By: //

Name: Bradley Kuhn

Title: Assistant Vice President

Date:

June

2014

Certificate of Transmittal

Page 1 of 2

Detroit_3691881_2

Patent Holder: Secured Party: Reel/Frame Nos.:

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest

Drilltec Patents & Technologies Corporation

Comerica Bank 028550/0321 July 13, 2012

Schedule

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6261037	07/17/2001	Connector Assembly
6196270	03/06/2001	Thread Protector
6367508	04/09/2002	Thread Protector
7419198	09/02/2008	Elongated Member Lifting System
7080864	07/25/2006	Apparatus For Shipping And Storing Elongated Members
6848584	02/01/2005	Strainer Basket And Method Of Making And Using The Same
6676422	01/13/2004	Power Cord Composite Threaded Sealing Cap
8622091	01/07/2014	Protector For Tubular Threaded Joint
8424570	04/23/2013	Pipe Thread Protector

Page 2 of 2

Detroit_3691881_2

PATENT REEL: 033166 FRAME: 0221